

SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT **BOARD OF EDUCATION**

Agenda Item 9.1a

Meeting Date: August 16, 2018

Subject: Approval of Grants, Entitlements, and Other Income Agreements

Ratification of Other Agreements Approval of Bid Awards

<u>GRANTS, ENTITLEMENTS AND OTHER INCOME AGREEMENTS - REVENUE</u>

Contractor New Grant Amount

DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT

California Department of Education	Yes	\$39,899,613
A19-00015	No, received grant in 2017/18	No Match

7/1/18 – 6/30/21: Eight SCUSD schools (H.W. Harkness, John Sloat, John Still, Leataata Floyd, Parkway, Susan B. Anthony, Woodbine and Hiram Johnson) were awarded five-year School Improvement Grants. Funds will support research-based, effective, and sustainable school improvement activities that increase the academic performance and progress of all students, as measured by the state assessments in Reading, English Language Arts and Mathematics. Funding begins in the 2016-17 school year.

APPROVAL OF DECLARED SURPLUS MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT

ITEM	SITE/DEPARTMENT	TOTAL VALUE	DISPOSAL METHOD
Bus parts, (old bus parts buses no longer owned)	Distribution Services	\$2,500	Surplus
Bus # 551	Distribution Services	\$350	Surplus
Computers, Monitors, Fax Machines, T.V.'s, Projectors	Cesar E. Chavez Elementary	\$0.00	Salvage
Computers	Camellia Basic Elementary	\$0.00	Salvage
Computers, Printers, Laptops, Scanners	Serna Center	\$0.00	Salvage
Computers, Monitors	School of Engineering & Science	\$0.00	Salvage
Computers, Laptops, Projectors, Document Readers	Elder Creek Elementary	\$0.00	Salvage

RECOMMENDED BID AWARDS - SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT

Non-Competitive Bid Nutrition Service – Bread & Bakery Products

Recommendation: Bimbo Bakeries USA, Inc.

Amount: \$ 234,209.00

Funding Source: Nutrition Services Funds

Bimbo Bakeries is the largest bakery in Northern California of fresh bread products which include whole grain products used by Nutrition Services. Bimbo Bakeries is the sole source in our area that can meet the District's requirements of delivering fresh bread products to over 80 school sites and the commitment of providing whole grain bread products for our meal programs. Purchasing Services requests Board of Education approval of a Non-

NOTICES OF COMPLETION – FACILITIES PROJECTS

Contract work is complete and Notices of Completion may be executed.

Contractor Project
Saenz Landscape Construction John D. Sloat Outdoor Learning Center

Completion Date

6/29/18

Attention

Kelley Odipo, Interim Director III - School Improvement

Program Office C orical P rams/ Grant Awards				source Code	Fleven:ue Code	34
Telephone 916-728-0153			3	31 B0	8290	INDEX
Name of Gra						051 0
School ₁	Grant, Coh	ort 4			Associated	Award
GRANT DETA _I LS	OriginallPrior Amendments	Amendment Amount	Total	Arnend No.	Award Starting	Ending
	\$39,899,613.00	N/A	\$39,899,613.00	N/A	7t112018	6t3012021
GFDA Number	Federal rant Number	Federal Grant Narne			Federal	Agency
84.3774	School			Dept. of E	Education	

I am pleased to inform you that you have been funded for the School Improvement Grant (SIG), Cohort 4

This award is made contingent upon the availability of funds. If the Legislature takes action to reduce or defer the funding upon which thiã award is based, then this award will be amended accordingly.

Please return the original, signed Grant Award Notification (AO-'400) to:

Marvin Cao, Associate Governmental Program Analyst School Improvement and Support Office California Department of Education 1430 N Street, Room 6208 Sacramento, CA 95814-5901

California Department of Education Contact Job Title

Marvin Cao Associate Governmental Program An

E-mail Address Telephone 916-324-3278

signature of the State SuPerintendent of Public Instruction or Designee Date

June 20, 2018

N OF ACCEPTANCE OF GRANT REQUIREMENTS

On behalf of the grantee named accept this grant award have read the applicable certifications, condition s identified on the gran application (for gran s with an application process) or